Focused Review
The Influence of Chemical Structure on
Polyolefin Melt Rheology and Miscibility
DAVID J. LOHSE
Corporate Strategic Research, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Co.,
Annandale, NJ, USA
The ability to predict polymer properties from a knowledge of the chemical architec-
ture of the chains is one of the main goals of polymer science, and achievement of

dt
(nm)
PE — 14.0 413 2.08 7.37 784 1.02 0.77 2.60 1.04 2.19 21.18 3.59
EBR04 4 14.6 413 2.02 7.44 785 1.05 0.76 2.21 1.22 2.58 22.03 3.84
EBR09 9 15.3 413 1.92 7.41 788 1.10 0.74 1.90 1.42 3.00 22.15 4.05
EBR14 14 16.0 413 1.75 7.07 789 1.20 0.71 1.55 1.75 3.68 21.38 4.28
EBR19 19 16.7 413 1.75 7.38 791 1.20 0.71 1.40 1.94 4.07 22.58 4.51
EBR21 21 16.9 413 1.77 7.59 792 1.18 0.71 1.30 2.09 4.39 23.88 4.71
EBR23 23 17.2 413 1.59 6.93 793 1.32 0.68 1.20 2.27 4.75 21.20 4.65
alt-PEP 50 17.5 298 1.54 6.82 856 1.26 0.69 1.15 1.84 3.58 19.67 4.13
alt-PEP 50 17.5 413 1.39 6.15 790 1.51 0.63 0.95 2.86 6.00 19.37 4.88
EBR28 28 17.9 298 1.54 6.98 860 1.25 0.69 1.12 1.90 3.67 20.07 4.19
HPI-07 7 18.1 373 1.45 6.65 812 1.41 0.65 1.1 2.29 4.68 18.99 4.46
EBR35 35 18.9 298 1.54 7.36 860 1.25 0.69 1.12 1.90 3.67 20.07 4.19
EBR35 35 18.9 413 1.52 7.27 797 1.37 0.66 0.90 3.04 6.33 23.05 5.27
HPI-16 16 19.0 373 1.36 6.54 812 1.50 0.63 0.88 2.86 5.85 19.28 4.83
HPI-20 20 19.4 373 1.31 6.44 812 1.56 0.62 0.79 3.19 6.52 19.24 5.01
HPI-29 29 20.5 373 1.22 6.32 812 1.68 0.60 0.58 4.34 8.88 20.18 5.64
EBR49 49 20.9 298 1.33 7.02 864 1.44 0.64 0.69 3.10 5.96 20.66 4.98
EBR49 49 20.9 413 1.33 7.02 799 1.56 0.62 0.67 4.09 8.51 21.95 5.72
s-PP — 21.0 463 1.72 9.14 762 1.27 0.69 1.35 2.17 4.73 22.43 4.74
alt-PEB 50 21.0 298 1.21 6.43 861 1.59 0.61 0.58 3.68 7.09 19.46 5.17

(kg/m3)
lp
(nm)
ba
(nm)
GN
0
(MPa)
Me
(kg/mol)
Ve
(nm3) nt
dt
(nm)
a-PP — 21.0 413 1.12 5.95 791 1.87 0.57 0.47 5.78 12.13 19.95 6.23
HPI-34 34 21.1 373 1.17 6.24 812 1.75 0.59 0.5 5.04 10.30 20.41 5.95
EBR64 64 23.0 298 1.07 6.22 863 1.80 0.58 0.44 4.86 9.35 18.64 5.59
EBR64 64 23.0 413 1.15 6.68 802 1.80 0.58 0.43 6.40 13.26 22.16 6.65
PI-50 50 23.3 298 1.06 6.26 861 1.82 0.57 0.35 6.10 11.75 20.53 6.23
HPI-50 50 23.3 373 1.05 6.20 812 1.95 0.56 0.35 7.19 14.71 20.74 6.73
EBR79 79 25.1 298 1.04 6.59 864 1.85 0.57 0.38 5.63 10.83 19.25 5.93
EBR79 79 25.1 413 1.08 6.85 805 1.91 0.56 0.30 9.21 19.00 24.28 7.73
EBR82 82 25.5 413 1.01 6.51 805 2.04 0.54 0.29 9.53 19.66 22.33 7.60
EBR82 82 25.5 298 0.912 5.88 864 2.11 0.53 0.30 7.14 13.71 17.79 6.25
HPDMBd-55 45 27.1 298 0.718 4.92 838 2.76 0.47 0.16 12.98 25.71 16.26 7.48
PIB — 28.0 298 0.950 6.73 918 1.90 0.56 0.32 7.11 12.86 20.06 6.37
PIB — 28.0 413 0.950 6.73 849 2.06 0.54 0.32 9.11 17.82 21.00 7.21
HPI-75 75 28.0 413 0.882 6.25 810 2.32 0.51 0.22 12.64 25.91 21.12 8.18
a-PB — 28.0 298 0.808 5.72 866 2.37 0.50 0.18 11.92 22.85 19.22 7.60
a-PB — 28.0 413 0.845 5.99 807 2.43 0.50 0.20 13.86 28.51 20.65 8.38
HPI-75 75 28.0 298 0.773 5.48 878 2.45 0.50 0.19 11.45 21.65 17.87 7.29
HPI-75 75 28.0 373 0.827 5.86 812 2.47 0.49 0.2 12.59 25.75 19.18 7.90